2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

Enter Total
Allocation: $1,801,643
Enter De mINIMus
Amount: $30,000
De Minimus tor Post-de
under 500,000 pop $10,000 2016 Estimated minimus Final
o population

De minimus Awards Population award amounts Award Amounts
State/Territory Number Percent State/Territory
Total $1,260,000 257,855,737 100% $541,643 Total Allocated $1,801,643
Alabama $30,000 4,863,300 1.89% $10,216 Alabama $40,216
Alaska Alaska $0
American Samoa * American Samoa * $0
Arizona Arizona $0
Arkansas $30,000 2,988,248 1.16% $6,277 Arkansas $36,277
California $30,000 39,250,017 15.22% $82,447 California $112,447
Colorado $30,000 5,540,545 2.15% $11,638 Colorado $41,638
Connecticut $30,000 3,576,452 1.39% $7,513 Connecticut $37,513
Delaware $30,000 952,065 0.37% $2,000 Delaware $32,000
District of Columbia * _ _ District of Columbia* $0
Florida $30,000 20,612,439  7.99% $43,298 Florida $73,298
Georgia $30,000 10,310,371  4.00% $21,658 Georgia $51,658
Guam * Guam * $0
Hawaii $30,000 1,428,557 0.55% $3,001 Hawaii $33,001
Idaho $30,000 1,683,140 0.65% $3,536 Idaho $33,536
lllinois $30,000 12,801,539 4.96% $26,890 lllinois $56,890
Indiana Indiana $0
lowa $30,000 3,134,693 1.22% $6,585 lowa $36,585
Kansas $30,000 2,907,289 1.13% $6,107 Kansas $36,107
Kentucky $30,000 4,436,974 1.72% $9,320 Kentucky $39,320
Louisiana $30,000 4,681,666 1.82% $9,834 Louisiana $39,834
Maine $30,000 1,331,479 0.52% $2,797 Maine $32,797
Maryland $30,000 6,016,447 2.33% $12,638 Maryland $42,638
Massachusetts $30,000 6,811,779 2.64% $14,309 Massachusetts $44,309
Michigan $30,000 9,928,300 3.85% $20,855 Michigan $50,855
Minnesota $30,000 5,519,952 2.14% $11,595 Minnesota $41,595
Mississippi $30,000 2,988,726 1.16% $6,278  Mississippi $36,278
Missouri $30,000 6,093,000 2.36% $12,799 Missouri $42,799
Montana Montana $0
N. Mariana Is. * N. Marianals. * $0
Nebraska Nebraska $0
Nevada $30,000 2,940,058 1.14% $6,176 Nevada $36,176
New Hampshire $30,000 1,334,795 0.52% $2,804 New Hampshire $32,804
New Jersey New Jersey $0
New Mexico $30,000 2,081,015 0.81% $4,371 New Mexico $34,371
New York $30,000 19,745,289  7.66% $41,476  New York $71,476
North Carolina $30,000 10,146,788  3.94% $21,314 North Carolina $51,314
North Dakota $30,000 757,952  0.29% $1,592 North Dakota $31,592
Ohio $30,000 11,614,373  4.50% $24,397 Ohio $54,397
Oklahoma $30,000 3,923,561 1.52% $8,242 Oklahoma $38,242
Oregon $30,000 4,093,465 1.59% $8,599 Oregon $38,599
Pennsylvania $30,000 12,784,227  4.96% $26,854 Pennsylvania $56,854
Puerto Rico * $30,000 3,411,307 1.32% $7,163  Puerto Rico * $37,163
Rhode Island $30,000 1,056,426  0.41% $2,219  Rhode Island $32,219
South Carolina $30,000 4,961,119 1.92% ii?éigl South Carolina $40,421
South Dakota $30,000 865,454  0.34% $31,818
Tennessee Tennessee $0
Texas Texas $0
Utah $30,000 3,051,217 1.18% $6,409 Utah $36,409
Vermont $30,000 624,594  0.24% _ $1,312 Vermont $31,312
Virgin Islands * Virgin Islands * $0
Virginia $30,000 8,411,808 3.26% $17,670 Virginia $47,670
Washington Washington $0
West Virginia $30,000 1,831,102 0.71% $3,846 West Virginia $33,846
Wisconsin $30,000 5,778,708  2.24% $12,139 Wisconsin $42,139
Wyoming $30,000 585,501 0.23% $1,230 Wyoming $31,230



2016 Census Estimates Data

Annual Estimates of the Population for the United States, Regions, States, and Puerto Rico:(NST-
EST2012-01)

Population data for territories other than Puerto Rico acquired from the census IDB
http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGateway.php

2016

State/Territory

Total 326,912,174 100.00%
Alabama 4,863,300 1.49%
Alaska 741,894 0.23%
American Samoa * 54,194 0.02%
Arizona 6,931,071 2.12%
Arkansas 2,988,248 0.91%
California 39,250,017 12.01%
Colorado 5,540,545 1.69%
Connecticut 3,576,452 1.09%
Delaware 952,065 0.29%
District of Columbia * 681,170 0.21%
Florida 20,612,439 6.31%
Georgia 10,310,371 3.15%
Guam * 162,742 0.05%
Hawaii 1,428,557 0.44%
Idaho 1,683,140 0.51%
Illinois 12,801,539 3.92%
Indiana 6,633,053 2.03%
lowa 3,134,693 0.96%
Kansas 2,907,289 0.89%
Kentucky 4,436,974 1.36%
Louisiana 4,681,666 1.43%
Maine 1,331,479 0.41%
Maryland 6,016,447 1.84%
Massachusetts 6,811,779 2.08%
Michigan 9,928,300 3.04%
Minnesota 5,519,952 1.69%
Mississippi 2,988,726 0.91%
Missouri 6,093,000 1.86%
Montana 1,042,520 0.32%
Northern Mariana Is. * 53,467 0.02%
Nebraska 1,907,116 0.58%
Nevada 2,940,058 0.90%
New Hampshire 1,334,795 0.41%
New Jersey 8,944,469 2.74%



http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGateway.php

New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico *
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virgin Islands *
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

2,081,015
19,745,289
10,146,788

757,952
11,614,373

3,923,561

4,093,465
12,784,227

3,411,307

1,056,426

4,961,119

865,454

6,651,194
27,862,596

3,051,217

624,594
102,951

8,411,808

7,288,000

1,831,102

5,778,708

585,501

0.64%
6.04%
3.10%
0.23%
3.55%
1.20%
1.25%
3.91%
1.04%
0.32%
1.52%
0.26%
2.03%
8.52%
0.93%
0.19%
0.03%
2.57%
2.23%
0.56%
1.77%
0.18%




2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

Enter Total Allocation: $1,801,643

Enter De minimus Amount: $30,000

De Minimus for under 500,000 pop $10,000
Final

Award Amounts

State/Territory

Total Allocated $1,801,643
Alabama $40,216
Alaska $0
American Samoa * $0
Arizona $0
Arkansas $36,277
California $112,447
Colorado $41,638
Connecticut $37,513
Delaware $32,000
District of Columbia * $0
Florida $73,298
Georgia $51,658
Guam * $0
Hawaii $33,001
Idaho $33,536
Illinois $56,890
Indiana $0
lowa $36,585
Kansas $36,107
Kentucky $39,320
Louisiana $39,834
Maine $32,797
Maryland $42,638
Massachusetts $44,309
Michigan $50,855
Minnesota $41,595
Mississippi $36,278
Missouri $42,799
Montana $0
N. Mariana Is. * $0
Nebraska $0
Nevada $36,176
New Hampshire $32,804
New Jersey $0
New Mexico $34,371
New York $71,476
North Carolina $51,314

North Dakota $31,592



2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

Enter Total Allocation: $1,801,643

Enter De minimus Amount: $30,000

De Minimus for under 500,000 pop $10,000
Final

Award Amounts

State/Territory

Total Allocated $1,801,643
Ohio $54,397
Oklahoma $38,242
Oregon $38,599
Pennsylvania $56,854
Puerto Rico * $37,163
Rhode Island $32,219
South Carolina $40,421
South Dakota $31,818
Tennessee $0
Texas $0
Utah $36,409
Vermont $31,312
Virgin Islands * $0
Virginia $47,670
Washington $0
West Virginia $33,846
Wisconsin $42,139

Wyoming $31,230



