2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

Enter Total Allocation: \$1,801,643 Enter De minimus Amount: De Minimus for under 500,000 pop

\$30,000 \$10,000

Post-de 2016 Estimated minimus

Final

under 500,000 pop	\$10,000	2016 Estimated Population		minimus population award amounts	Final Award Amounts	
1	De minimus Awards					
State/Territory		Number	Percent		State/Territory	
Total	\$1,260,000	257,855,737	100%	\$541,643	Total Allocated	\$1,801,643
Alabama	\$30,000	4,863,300	1.89%	\$10,216	Alabama	\$40,210
Alaska	****	,,		, ,, -	Alaska	\$(
American Samoa *					American Samoa *	\$
Arizona					Arizona	\$0
Arkansas	\$30,000	2,988,248	1.16%	\$6,277	Arkansas	\$36,27
California	\$30,000	39,250,017		\$82,447	California	\$112,44
Colorado	\$30,000	5,540,545	2.15%	\$11,638	Colorado	\$41,63
Connecticut	\$30,000	3,576,452	1.39%	\$7,513	Connecticut	\$37,51
Delaware	\$30,000	952,065	0.37%	\$2,000	Delaware	\$32,00
District of Columbia *		,		 ,	District of Columbia '	\$
Florida	\$30,000	20,612,439	7.99%	\$43,298	Florida	\$73,29
Georgia	\$30,000	10,310,371	4.00%	\$21,658	Georgia	\$51,65
Guam *	***,***			V =1,000	Guam *	\$(
Hawaii	\$30,000	1,428,557	0.55%	\$3,001	Hawaii	\$33,00
Idaho	\$30,000	1,683,140	0.65%	\$3,536	Idaho	\$33,536
Illinois	\$30,000	12,801,539	4.96%	\$26,890	Illinois	\$56,890
Indiana	φου,σου	12,001,000	1.0070	Ψ20,000	Indiana	\$(
lowa	\$30,000	3,134,693	1.22%	\$6,585	lowa	\$36,58
Kansas	\$30,000	2,907,289	1.13%	\$6,107	Kansas	\$36,107
Kentucky	\$30,000	4,436,974	1.72%	\$9,320	Kentucky	\$39,320
Louisiana	\$30,000	4,681,666	1.82%	\$9,834	Louisiana	\$39,834
Maine	\$30,000	1,331,479	0.52%	\$2,797	Maine	\$32,797
Maryland	\$30,000	6,016,447	2.33%	\$12,638	Maryland	\$42,638
Massachusetts	\$30,000	6,811,779	2.64%	\$14,309	Massachusetts	\$44,309
Michigan	\$30,000	9,928,300	3.85%	\$20,855	Michigan	\$50,85
Minnesota	\$30,000	5,519,952	2.14%	\$11,595	Minnesota	\$41,595
Mississippi	\$30,000	2,988,726	1.16%	\$6,278	Mississippi	\$36,278
Missouri	\$30,000	6,093,000	2.36%	\$12,799	Missouri	\$42,799
Montana	Ψ30,000	0,095,000	2.5070	Ψ12,799	Montana	\$(
N. Mariana Is. *					N. Mariana Is. *	\$(
Nebraska			_		Nebraska	\$(
Nevada	\$30,000	2 040 059	1.14%	¢c 17c	Nevada	
		2,940,058		\$6,176		\$36,176
New Hampshire	\$30,000	1,334,795	0.52%	\$2,804	New Hampshire	\$32,804
New Jersey	#20.000	0.004.045	0.040/	£4.074	New Jersey	\$(\$24.27
New Mexico	\$30,000	2,081,015	0.81%	\$4,371	New Mexico	\$34,37
New York	\$30,000	19,745,289	7.66%	\$41,476	New York	\$71,476
North Carolina	\$30,000	10,146,788	3.94%	\$21,314	North Carolina	\$51,314 \$34,500
North Dakota	\$30,000	757,952	0.29%	\$1,592 \$24,307	North Dakota	\$31,592
Ohio	\$30,000	11,614,373	4.50%	\$24,397	Ohio	\$54,397
Oklahoma	\$30,000	3,923,561	1.52%	\$8,242	Oklahoma	\$38,242
Oregon	\$30,000	4,093,465	1.59%	\$8,599	Oregon	\$38,599
Pennsylvania	\$30,000	12,784,227		\$26,854 \$7,163	Pennsylvania Puerto Rico *	\$56,85
Puerto Rico *	\$30,000	3,411,307	1.32%	\$7,163 \$2,219	Rhode Island	\$37,16
Rhode Island	\$30,000	1,056,426	0.41%	\$10,421	South Carolina	\$32,219
South Carolina	\$30,000	4,961,119	1.92%_		South Dakota	\$40,42
South Dakota	\$30,000	865,454	0.34%		_	\$31,818
Tennessee -					Tennessee	\$1
Texas	.			_	Texas	\$1
Utah	\$30,000	3,051,217	1.18%	\$6,409	Utah	\$36,40
Vermont	\$30,000	624,594	0.24%	\$1,312	Vermont	\$31,31
Virgin Islands *					Virgin Islands *	\$
Virginia	\$30,000	8,411,808	3.26%	\$17,670	Virginia	\$47,670
Washington					Washington	\$
West Virginia	\$30,000	1,831,102	0.71%	\$3,846	West Virginia	\$33,840
Wisconsin	\$30,000	5,778,708	2.24%	\$12,139	Wisconsin	\$42,139
WISCONSIII		585,501				

2016 Census Estimates Data

Annual Estimates of the Population for the United States, Regions, States, and Puerto Rico:(NST-EST2012-01)

Population data for territories other than Puerto Rico acquired from the census IDB http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGateway.php

2016	
326,912,174	100.00%
4,863,300	1.49%
741,894	0.23%
54,194	0.02%
	2.12%
2,988,248	0.91%
1	12.01%
1	1.69%
1	1.09%
952,065	0.29%
681,170	0.21%
·	6.31%
	3.15%
	0.05%
	0.44%
	0.51%
12,801,539	3.92%
1	2.03%
	0.96%
	0.89%
	1.36%
	1.43%
1	0.41%
	1.84%
	2.08%
	3.04%
	1.69%
1	0.91%
	1.86%
	0.32%
	0.02%
	0.58%
1	0.90%
1	0.41%
8,944,469	2.74%
	326,912,174 4,863,300 741,894 54,194 6,931,071 2,988,248 39,250,017 5,540,545 3,576,452 952,065 681,170 20,612,439 10,310,371 162,742 1,428,557 1,683,140 12,801,539 6,633,053 3,134,693 2,907,289 4,436,974 4,681,666 1,331,479 6,016,447 6,811,779 9,928,300 5,519,952 2,988,726 6,093,000 1,042,520 53,467 1,907,116 2,940,058 1,334,795

New Mexico	2,081,015	0.64%	
New York	19,745,289	6.04%	
North Carolina	10,146,788	3.10%	
North Dakota	757,952	0.23%	
Ohio	11,614,373	3.55%	
Oklahoma	3,923,561	1.20%	
Oregon	4,093,465	1.25%	
Pennsylvania	12,784,227	3.91%	
Puerto Rico *	3,411,307	1.04%	
Rhode Island	1,056,426	0.32%	
South Carolina	4,961,119	1.52%	
South Dakota	865,454	0.26%	
Tennessee	6,651,194	2.03%	
Texas	27,862,596	8.52%	
Utah	3,051,217	0.93%	
Vermont	624,594	0.19%	
Virgin Islands *	102,951	0.03%	
Virginia	8,411,808	2.57%	
Washington	7,288,000	2.23%	
West Virginia	1,831,102	0.56%	
Wisconsin	5,778,708	1.77%	
Wyoming	585,501	0.18%	

2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

Enter Total Allocation: \$1,801,643 **Enter De minimus Amount:** \$30,000 De Minimus for under 500,000 pop \$10,000

Final

Award Amount	ts
State/Territory	
	# 4 004 040
Total Allocated	\$1,801,643
Alabama	\$40,216
Alaska	\$0
American Samoa *	\$0
Arizona	\$0
Arkansas	\$36,277
California	\$112,447
Colorado	\$41,638
Connecticut	\$37,513
Delaware	\$32,000
District of Columbia *	\$0
Florida	\$73,298
Georgia	\$51,658
Guam *	\$0
Hawaii	\$33,001
Idaho	\$33,536
Illinois	\$56,890
Indiana	\$0
Iowa	\$36,585
Kansas	\$36,107
Kentucky	\$39,320
Louisiana	\$39,834
Maine	\$32,797
Maryland	\$42,638
Massachusetts	\$44,309
Michigan	\$50,855
Minnesota	\$41,595
Mississippi	\$36,278
Missouri	\$42,799
Montana	\$0
N. Mariana Is. *	\$0
Nebraska	\$ 0
Nevada	\$36,176
New Hampshire	\$32,804
New Jersey	\$0
New Mexico	\$34,371
New York	\$71,476
North Carolina	\$51,314
North Dakota	\$31,592

2017 John R. Justice Student Loan Repayment Grant State Award Amounts (Inc. Territories)

\$0

\$33,846

\$42,139

\$31,230

Enter Total Allocation:	\$1,801,643
Enter De minimus Amount:	\$30,000
De Minimus for under 500,000 pop	\$10,000

Final

Award Amounts	5
State/Territory	
Total Allocated	\$1,801,643
Ohio	\$54,397
Oklahoma	\$38,242
Oregon	\$38,599
Pennsylvania	\$56,854
Puerto Rico *	\$37,163
Rhode Island	\$32,219
South Carolina	\$40,421
South Dakota	\$31,818
Tennessee	\$0
Texas	\$0
Utah	\$36,409
Vermont	\$31,312
Virgin Islands *	\$0
Virginia	\$47,670

Washington

Wisconsin

Wyoming

West Virginia